
 Mountain Ridge High School Wrestling 2022-23
Date Day Opponent H/A Time

6-Dec Wednesday FSK/at Williamsport Away 5:00 PM

13-Dec Wednesday Petersburg/Keyser at Petersburg Away 5:00 PM

15-Dec Friday Walkersville Tournament Away TBD

16-Dec Saturday Walkersville Tournament Away TBD

19-Dec Tuesday Fort Hill Home 7:00 PM

21-Dec Thursday Berkeley Springs Away TBD

22-Dec Friday Berkeley Springs Away TBD

2-Jan Tuesday Hampshire Home 7:00 PM

5-Jan Friday Fort Hill Tournament Away TBD

6-Jan Saturday Fort Hill Tournament Away TBD

9-Jan Tuesday Fort Hill  Away 7:00 PM

11-Jan Thursday Northern Away 7:00 PM

15-Jan Monday Southern Away 7:00 PM

18-Jan Thursday Allegany Home 7:00 PM

23-Jan Tuesday Frankfort Home 7:00 PM

25-Jan Thursday MR/Manchester Valley @ St James Away 4:30 PM

1-Feb Thursday Allegany Away 7:00 PM

6-Feb Tuesday Region First Round/Quarterfinal (Duals) TBD TBD

8-Feb Thursday Region Semifinals/Finals (Duals) TBD TBD

10-Feb Saturday State Duals Semifinals/Finals (Duals) Away TBD

17-Feb Saturday Bi-County TBD TBD

23-Feb Friday Region Tournament TBD TBD

24-Feb Saturday Region Tournament TBD TBD



2-Mar Friday State Tourn @ Show Place Arena Away TBD

3-Mar Saturday State Tourn @ Show Place Arena Away TBD


